FILE NO. 0849-032B	- 07-23-1998		
ORM FTG-1886 31-48	I IMPIENT TO THE PROPERTY OF T	/ER SHEET US. SEPARTMENT OF SC	
7-20-98		JUL 2 0 1998	
"ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	100772554	111 111	
		ease record the attached onginal documents or copy the	real
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
FERRING AB		Name: FERRING BV	
		internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party((ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			·
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: MARSSTRAAT 9	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	P.O. BOX 3129 2130 KC HOOFDDORP	
	_	THE NETHERLANDS	
		City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:JULY 13,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes - 호텔	Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)		execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 mod? □ Yee □ No.	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JAE_HKIM_,	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 med? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should.	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Tyee State 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JAE_HKIM_,	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Tyee SINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Tyee State 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Tyee SINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. O, CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP 42ND STREET	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JAE H. KIM, Internal Address: HOPGOOD & JUD 60 EAST	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yee XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach to whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP 42ND STREET State: NY ZIP: 10165	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yee XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JAE H. KIM, Thermal Address: HOPGOOD & JUD 60 EAST	Additional numbers attach to whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP 42ND STREET State: NY ZIP: 10165	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yee XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach to whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP 42ND STREET State: NY ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE TO	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	t ac
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attach to whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP 42ND STREET State: NY ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE TO	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yee XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	t ac
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JAE H. KIM, Thermal Address: HOPGOOD Street Address: & JUD 60 EAST City: NEW YORK 3/1998 DIRBUYEN 00000098 5763407 C:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers attach to whom correspondence be mailed: ESQ. CALIMAFDE, KALIL LOWE, LLP 42ND STREET State: NY ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE TO	B. Patent No.(s) 5,763,407 Med? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	t ac

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Ferring AB, having its principal place of business at Soldattorpsvagen 5, S-200 61 Malmo, Sweden, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ferring BV, having its principal place of business at Marsstraat 9, P.O. Box 3129, 2130 KC Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

HIGH PURITY DESMOPRESSIN PRODUCED IN LARGE SINGLE BATCHES

which issued on June 9, 1998 as a Letters Patent of the United States and assigned U.S. Patent No. 5,763,407, and all the rights and privileges under said Letters Patent.

Ferring AB agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said assignee but at assignee's expense, sign all papers and take all rightful oaths for vesting title to and in said certain inventions to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and, for reasonable compensation from said assignee, do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said certain inventions in any and all countries.

Ferring AB authorizes and empowers said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or

Page 1 of 2

other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any convention which may henceforth be substituted for them, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Ferring AB.

Ferring AB hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any convention which may henceforth be substituted for them.

Ferring AB covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Ferring AB has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

13.07.1998

Name: Chilt J. Momas
Title: Managla Director

Page 2 of 2